TOWN OF ONONDAGA

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Monday, April 7, 2025 at 5:30 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter can be heard, a public hearing will be held by the Town of Onondaga Town Board, at the Town of Onondaga Town Hall, 5020 Ball Road in said Town for the purposes of soliciting the comments of residents as to projects, which may include housing rehabilitation and construction activities, that are necessary and desirable in order to improve the conditions for low and moderate income residents in the Town of Onondaga, and which said projects may be eligible for Community Development Funding.

In addition, the Town Board will also consider its five-year plan and 2025 application(s) for Community Development projects at that time and place. A copy of the proposed five-year plan is available at the Town of Onondaga Town Clerk's Office for review by the public during regular business hours. At the public hearing, all interested persons will be heard both with respect to the proposed five-year plan and projects to be proposed for funding.

Dated: March 20, 2025 Janet Hillery, Town Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF ONONDAGA) ss.:
JANET HILLERY, being of	duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Town Clerk of the
Town of Onondaga, Onondaga Cou	unty, New York, and that on the day of March, 2025
she affixed the attached Notice of F	Public Hearing on the signboard maintained pursuant to Town
Law Section 30(6) near the entran	ice to the Town Clerk's Office in the Onondaga Town Hall
located at 5020 Ball Road, Syracuse	e, New York.
	JANET HILLERY, Town Clerk
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this, 2025	
	_
Notary Public	
C	
Community Development 2025 NPH	